
A-030-a

Safety precautions
･Do not use the gauges except for inspection purposes. For 
example, if you use thread gauges instead of nuts and bolts, 
the stated purpose cannot be achieved ; it will result in loss of 
gauge precision and damage.

  Never use as a substitute for tools (do not use as a hammer, 
tap, die or deburring) If used in such a way, the gauges are no 
longer guaranteed to function, or may become unsafe to use.
･Exercise extreme care to avoid injury. Gauges contain sharp 
parts according to operational needs Especially  in the case of 
thread limit gauges, top and edge of thread are sharp, so 
exercise care when removing the special rust‐inhibiting 
protective layer or rust‐inhibiting paper, etc.
･Gauges and handles may loosen over a long period of time. 
Be on guard against unexpected accidents caused by a large 
size gauge falling due to a loose handles.
･Do not apply gauge to moving part. The possibility exists a 
serious accident caused by dropping, damaging or scattering, 
etc. Even if an accident does not occur, it may cause abnormal 
conditions, wears, or overheating of the gauges, shortening 
the life of the gauge.
･Wash hands in soapy water or clean water after handling the 
special rust inhibiting paper (VPI paper).

 Please contact the japan Rust‐inhibiting Technical Organization 
for details.

Caution before use
･Before using gauges, clean gauges or product thoroughly in 
cleaning solvent or benzine, or wipe off thoroughly with a 
clean dry cloth.
･Before using, check for rust, cracks, or burrs on the gauge, if 
found, remove completely with a oil stone, etc.,
･It is advisable to carefully remove the rust preventive 
compound and reuse it when storing the gauge.

Caution during use
･Apply lubrication oil on the gauge. Use the gauge after 
thoroughly wiping free all dust and chips. Especially if dirt is 
sticking to the product, wear to the gauge accelerated.
･Perform NO GO gauge inspection after verifying the GO 
gauge go through the product. For thread limit guges, it is 
advisable to screw in and back out several times, remove 
excess lubricating oil and dust from the thread ridge. GO and 
NO GO check depends on the assessment criteria of the 
gauge.
･As a general rule, the force used by the plain gauge when 
inspecting is the gauge’s own weight. (operating weight for 
snap gauge) For small diameter gauges, the force exerted 
when writing with a pencil is desirable.
Although this may vary depending on one’s gender, skill, and 
age, by writing on a scale you can measure this force. The 
3-5N range is considered normal. With regard to thread limit 
gauges, the same force used to write with a pencil recommended, 
although in actuality, the gauge is usually screwed with a force 
of 10N. In any case, do not screw in by holding the handle with 
your whole hand except on exceptionally large gauges. For 
thread ring gauges, it is advisable to anchor the gauge, hold 
the product in your hand and then screw in, avoiding excess 
torque.
･Regarding the inspection of products with taper pipe threads

by using taper thread gauge, you screw  too fast to the end, 
the excess force will cause the gauge to freeze up. Please 
screw in carefully near the end.
･Take note of the condition of starting edge of thread. Nicks or 
burrs can cause a misjudgment. Especially in the case of 
screw products, a collapsed, imperfect thread is likely to 
cause an error in misjudgment.
･At times, the gauge and product will be jammed and be 
unable to go through, or unscrew if the center of the product 
and the gauge are not aligned. Damage may occur not only to 
the product but also to the gauge. When dealing with a large 
diameter or fine thread, be especially careful. (In this situation, 
you should gently tap with a wood or plastic hammer to align 
the center of each other, or heat the side of the ring in order to 
make it expand and take it off.)
･Do not let the gauge roll over and drop, or fall over. In cases 
when the gauge is accidentally dropped, check It’s damage 
and give it suitable way to do₋i.e. remove any burrs with oil 
stone. The same way applies if dropped something on gauge 
or hit against the gauge.
･Magnetized gauges can make iron and other metals stick to 
them. This accelerates wear on the gauge.
Under such conditions, please demagnetize.
･Holding the gauge or product for a long time may change the 
dimensions as a result of the heat from your hand. This 
expanded value should be considered when judging inspection 
result. The same as above, temperature difference between 
product and gauge should be considered when inspecting 
product soon after machining. If the product is like thin ring, 
carefully inspect it not to make plug gauge stick to ring 
because thin ring is easy to shrink due to cooling.

Caution while storing
･Do not store gauges with screwed together or fit in condition. 
They may freeze up and/or rust.
･When storing gauge, thoroughly removing any dust, chips or 
fingerprints to prevent rust. Store gauges in a non-humid and 
at a constant temperature. For anti-rust control- (1)Wipe the 
gauges thoroughly and clean them in cleaning solvent or 
benzine, or applying a fingerprint neutralization agent, then 
coat or soak in rust-inhibiting oil. (2)After washing the gauge 
thoroughly, wrap in rust-inhibiting paper or coat the surface of 
the gauge with a rust-inhibitor. (3)After washing, coat with a 
special rust-inhibiting surface protecting compound.

Caution for dimensional control
･Gauges need to be carefully checked for wear. Conduct 
regular checking according to usage. Do not use gauges that 
have exceeded wear limits. Be sure to measure the tip since 
it can wear easily.
･Gauge dimensions are set at 20℃. If the environment 
temperature is not 20℃, conduct dimensional assessments 
after compensated to 20℃ measurements. Beware of 
temperature differences when using the block gauge to 
perform comparative measurements.
･When inspecting, wear gloves and tweezers. Avoid direct 
contact to reduce dimensional changes caused by temperature 
and rust.
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転造ボールねじ
ROLLED BALL SCREW

Rolled Ball screw BTK/BTIR Series

転造ボ－ルねじ　BTK／BTIRシリーズ

転造ボールねじ呼び番号　［Identification number for Rolled Ball screw］

BTK／BTIR 15 10 R Ct7 S－ 500 S01
形式　Type of Nut
K：コマ式ナット
 Internal Deflector type
IR：インサイドリターン式ナット
 Inside return type

ねじ軸呼び径（㎜）
Nominal diameter

整理番号
Serial number

ねじ軸全長（mm）
Shaft length

軸方向すきま記号（㎜）
Axial clearance mark

S：0.020以下
N：0.050以下

精度等級
Accuracy grade

Ct7
Ct10

呼びリード（㎜）
Nominal lead

回路数　Number of circuits
R：2.75巻×1列 
 2.75 turns×1 circuit
T：1.75巻×1列
 1.75 turns×1 circuit
D：1巻×3列
 1 turns×3 circuit

Z-RBS-1

特長　［Advantages］

精度等級
Accuracy grade

Ct7

Ct10

0.02

0.05

軸方向すきま（mm）
Axial clearance (mm)

•生産性の高い転造ボ－ルねじを専用ラインで加工する事で、低価格
と短納期を実現しました。
•ナットは静音性に優れた内部循環方式を採用しています。
•使い勝手を考慮し研削品ナットと互換性のある寸法選定にしました。
•精度と軸方向すきまは以下の組合せです。 

・High productivity facilities for Rolled Ball screw achieve low price and 
short delivery period.
・Nut utilize Inside return type for quiet movement.
・Same Nut dimensions as Grinded Ball screw for interchangeability. 
・Accuracy grade and Accuracy grade combination.
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転造ボールねじ
ROLLED BALL SCREW

Rolled Ball screw BTK/BTIR Series

転造ボ－ルねじ　BTK／BTIRシリーズ

転造ボールねじ呼び番号　［Identification number for Rolled Ball screw］

BTK／BTIR 15 10 R Ct7 S－ 500 S01
形式　Type of Nut
K：コマ式ナット
 Internal Deflector type
IR：インサイドリターン式ナット
 Inside return type

ねじ軸呼び径（㎜）
Nominal diameter

整理番号
Serial number

ねじ軸全長（mm）
Shaft length

軸方向すきま記号（㎜）
Axial clearance mark

S：0.020以下
N：0.050以下

精度等級
Accuracy grade

Ct7
Ct10

呼びリード（㎜）
Nominal lead

回路数　Number of circuits
R：2.75巻×1列 
 2.75 turns×1 circuit
T：1.75巻×1列
 1.75 turns×1 circuit
D：1巻×3列
 1 turns×3 circuit

Z-RBS-1

特長　［Advantages］

精度等級
Accuracy grade

Ct7

Ct10

0.02

0.05

軸方向すきま（mm）
Axial clearance (mm)

•生産性の高い転造ボ－ルねじを専用ラインで加工する事で、低価格
と短納期を実現しました。
•ナットは静音性に優れた内部循環方式を採用しています。
•使い勝手を考慮し研削品ナットと互換性のある寸法選定にしました。
•精度と軸方向すきまは以下の組合せです。 

・High productivity facilities for Rolled Ball screw achieve low price and 
short delivery period.
・Nut utilize Inside return type for quiet movement.
・Same Nut dimensions as Grinded Ball screw for interchangeability. 
・Accuracy grade and Accuracy grade combination.
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転造ボールねじ
ROLLED BALL SCREW

材質と硬度　［Material and hardness］ 潤滑剤　［Lubricant］

代表移動量誤差(±ep)と変動（V300）の許容値　［Tolerance on specified travel and travel variation.］

定尺での許容回転数　［Maximum permissible speed at standard length］

Z-RBS-2

材質
Material

軸
Shaft SUJ2

SCM415H

58～64HRC

58～63HRCナット
Nut

硬度
Hardness

Ct7

±ep

精度等級
Accuracy grade

52 210

210

V300

Ct10

軸端未加工品には防錆油を塗布します。
また、軸端加工品にはご指定がない場合アルバニヤグリースS2を塗布
します。

Rust preventive oil is applied for Un-Worked Shaft Ends Ball screws.
Albania grease S2 is applied for Finished Shaft Ends if no special instruc-
tion exists.

lu
300

× V300

±ep ＝

＝104（µm）

600
300

× 52

※許容値はJIS B 1192における搬送用（Ct系列）に準じ、代表移動量誤差は
300mmに対する変動より上式にて算出します。

Tolerance is accordance with transport ball screw (Ct series) described in 
JIS B 1192 and tolerance on specified travel is calculated by travel 
variation at 300mm.

ep ： 代表移動量誤差（µm）
  Tolerance on specified travel
lu ： ねじ部有効長さ（mm）
  Useful travel
V300 ： 任意の300mmに対する変動（µm）
  Travel variation for any 300mm

例）ねじ部の有効長さ600mm
Ex) Useful travel 600mm

精度等級 Ct7
Accuracy grade Ct7

呼び
Nominal

単位：min－1

定尺（長さ）
Standard length

1202

1205

1210

1505

1510

1520

2005

2010

2020

3000

3000

3000

2600

2600

1400

1400

1800

1800

1800

3000

3000

3000

2430

2380

2380

250mm 500mm 750mm 1000mm 1250mm 1500mm

注）Dm・Nの許容範囲は≦50000とします。
但し、最高回転数は3000min-1を目安とします。

Dm:ボールねじ緒元BCD寸法
N: 回転数（min-1）

Note) Maximum range for Dm・N is ≦50000 and guide 
line for maximum speed is 3000min-1.

Dm: BCD in ball screw specification.
N: Rotation speed （min-1）

転造ボールねじ
ROLLED BALL SCREW

L

4-φXキリ　4-φX Drill

F

T（給油穴）

（Oil hole）

Ld

φW

30° 30°

φA

φ
D
n

E

C

B

L

Ldb

φ
D
n

B

L

Ldb b

φ
D
n

B

4-φXキリ　4-φX Drill

φY深ザグリ　深Z
φY Counter sink Depth Z

F

φW

30° 30°

φA

E

C

Z-RBS-3

BTK φ12 リード2
BTK φ12 Lead 2

BTIR φ12 リード5、10 BTK φ12 Lead 5,10
BTIR φ15 リード5、10、20 BTK φ15 Lead 5,10,20
BTIR φ20 リード5、10 BTK φ20 Lead 5,10

BTK φ20 リード20
BTK φ20 Lead 20

Rolled Ball screw BTK/BTIR Series

転造ボ－ルねじ　BTK／BTIRシリーズ
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転造ボールねじ
ROLLED BALL SCREW

材質と硬度　［Material and hardness］ 潤滑剤　［Lubricant］

代表移動量誤差(±ep)と変動（V300）の許容値　［Tolerance on specified travel and travel variation.］

定尺での許容回転数　［Maximum permissible speed at standard length］

Z-RBS-2

材質
Material

軸
Shaft SUJ2

SCM415H

58～64HRC

58～63HRCナット
Nut

硬度
Hardness

Ct7

±ep

精度等級
Accuracy grade

52 210

210

V300

Ct10

軸端未加工品には防錆油を塗布します。
また、軸端加工品にはご指定がない場合アルバニヤグリースS2を塗布
します。

Rust preventive oil is applied for Un-Worked Shaft Ends Ball screws.
Albania grease S2 is applied for Finished Shaft Ends if no special instruc-
tion exists.

lu
300

× V300

±ep ＝

＝104（µm）

600
300

× 52

※許容値はJIS B 1192における搬送用（Ct系列）に準じ、代表移動量誤差は
300mmに対する変動より上式にて算出します。

Tolerance is accordance with transport ball screw (Ct series) described in 
JIS B 1192 and tolerance on specified travel is calculated by travel 
variation at 300mm.

ep ： 代表移動量誤差（µm）
  Tolerance on specified travel
lu ： ねじ部有効長さ（mm）
  Useful travel
V300 ： 任意の300mmに対する変動（µm）
  Travel variation for any 300mm

例）ねじ部の有効長さ600mm
Ex) Useful travel 600mm

精度等級 Ct7
Accuracy grade Ct7

呼び
Nominal

単位：min－1

定尺（長さ）
Standard length

1202

1205

1210

1505

1510

1520

2005

2010

2020

3000

3000

3000

2600

2600

1400

1400

1800

1800

1800

3000

3000

3000

2430

2380

2380

250mm 500mm 750mm 1000mm 1250mm 1500mm

注）Dm・Nの許容範囲は≦50000とします。
但し、最高回転数は3000min-1を目安とします。

Dm:ボールねじ緒元BCD寸法
N: 回転数（min-1）

Note) Maximum range for Dm・N is ≦50000 and guide 
line for maximum speed is 3000min-1.

Dm: BCD in ball screw specification.
N: Rotation speed （min-1）

転造ボールねじ
ROLLED BALL SCREW

L

4-φXキリ　4-φX Drill

F

T（給油穴）

（Oil hole）

Ld

φW

30° 30°

φA

φ
D
n

E

C

B

L

Ldb

φ
D
n

B

L

Ldb b

φ
D
n

B

4-φXキリ　4-φX Drill

φY深ザグリ　深Z
φY Counter sink Depth Z

F

φW

30° 30°

φA

E

C

Z-RBS-3

BTK φ12 リード2
BTK φ12 Lead 2

BTIR φ12 リード5、10 BTK φ12 Lead 5,10
BTIR φ15 リード5、10、20 BTK φ15 Lead 5,10,20
BTIR φ20 リード5、10 BTK φ20 Lead 5,10

BTK φ20 リード20
BTK φ20 Lead 20

Rolled Ball screw BTK/BTIR Series

転造ボ－ルねじ　BTK／BTIRシリーズ

軸径
Shaft
dia

リード
Lead

回路数
Number of 

circuit Dn A L Ld B ｂ E F W C X Y Z T

定格荷重（N）
Load ratings

軸最大
全長
Max 
shaft 
length巻×列

Turns×Circuit Ca Coa

12 2 1×3 19 36 21.5 16.5 5 - 32 23 28 - 4.5 - - - 1215 2810 500

12 5 2.75×1 30 50 29.5 15 10 4.5 45 32 40 17.5 4.5 8 4.4 M 6 3090 5390 1000

12 10 2.75×1 30 50 44.5 30 10 4.5 45 32 40 17.5 4.5 8 4.4 M 6 3120 5610 1000

15 5 2.75×1 34 57 31 15.5 11 4.5 50 34 45 20 5.5 9.5 5 M 6 4970 8940 1000

15 10 2.75×1 34 57 46 30 11 5 50 34 45 20 5.5 9.5 5.5 M 6 4970 8940 1000

15 20 1.75×1 34 57 52 36.5 11 4.5 50 34 45 20 5.5 9.5 5.5 M 6 3270 5750 1000

20 5 2.75×1 44 67 31.5 15.5 11 5 60 44 55 24.5 5.5 9.5 5.5 M 6 5930 12390 1000

20 10 2.75×1 46 74 46 28 13 5 66 46 59 27.5 6.6 11 6.5 M 6 7710 14990 1500

20 20 1.75×1 46 74 54 29 15 5 66 46 59 27.5 6.6 11 6.5 M 6 5210 9810 1500

ナット寸法表　Turns×Circuit 単位：mm　Unit:mm
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転造ボールねじ
ROLLED BALL SCREW

DRAWING SHEET

注意：下記表中の寸法は全て、単位［mm］で表記してあります。◎の項目については必須でお願いいたします。

◎
◎
◎

お 名 前
フリガナ
E-Mai l

F  a  x

◎ ナット方向

日　付 
貴社名 
部署名 
住　所 
T  e  l 

業　種

標準形状

□半導体・液晶　　　□測定機器　　　□光学機器　　　□食品関連　　　□医療関連
□航空・宇宙関連　　□自動車関連　　□その他（　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　）         

◎
◎

◎
◎

□ 標準

＊□にチェックください

□ 反対

◎ 軸径、リード選択　＊□にチェックください

◎ 精度等級

指定潤滑剤

注2）.キー溝幅公差

Ct7 ・　Ct10

◎ 軸全長　＊□中にご記入ください

特殊軸端形状選択　＊□にチェックください（選択がない場合は標準形状となります）

支持側 固定側

軸径
15

リード
05

全長　　　　　　　  mm

① 両軸端加工なし

② 支持側加工なし

③ 止め輪溝なし

④ カラーあり

⑤～⑧を選択した場合は下表に寸法をご記入ください　　　単位：ｍｍ

※上記仕様以外の形状寸法については弊社にご相談ください。

⑤ キー溝加工Ⅰ ⑧ 平面加工Ⅱ

⑥ キー溝加工Ⅱ

⑦ 平面加工Ⅰ

E、F、G は寸法をご記入ください Mは寸法をご記入ください

H、I、J、K は寸法をご記入ください

Lは寸法をご記入ください
注記
１）.両軸端にはセンタ穴加工をいたします。　 
２）.⑤,⑥のキー溝幅公差はN９といたします。
　 　N９以外はご指定ください。

E F G H I J K
⑤ ⑥

L
⑦

M 90° or  120°
⑧

1202

1205

1210

1505

1510

1520

2005

2010

2020

D
φ12
φ15
φ20

L1

30

30

40

L2

15

15

20

L3

10

12

15

W1

7.9

9.15

10.15

W2

0.9

1.15

1.15

W3
φ7.6
φ9.6
φ14.3

W4
φ8
φ10
φ15

K1
φ10
φ12
φ15

K2
φ8
φ10
φ12

P

10

10

15

Q

7

7

10

R

10

12

17

S

8

11

10

T

M10×1.0

M12×1.0

M15×1.0

90°120°

D
φ12
φ15
φ20

A
8
10
15

B
10
12
15

Z-RBS-4

お客さまの作図時間を短縮するため「DRAWING SHEET」を採用しました。
シートに必要事項を記入するだけで、図面なしでも発注が可能です。

DRWING SHEET reduces customer’s drawing time.
Just put dimensions in the sheet and send us.

106



転造ボールねじ
ROLLED BALL SCREW

DRAWING SHEET

注意：下記表中の寸法は全て、単位［mm］で表記してあります。◎の項目については必須でお願いいたします。

◎
◎
◎

お 名 前
フリガナ
E-Mai l

F  a  x

◎ ナット方向

日　付 
貴社名 
部署名 
住　所 
T  e  l 

業　種

標準形状

□半導体・液晶　　　□測定機器　　　□光学機器　　　□食品関連　　　□医療関連
□航空・宇宙関連　　□自動車関連　　□その他（　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　）         

◎
◎

◎
◎

□ 標準

＊□にチェックください

□ 反対

◎ 軸径、リード選択　＊□にチェックください

◎ 精度等級

指定潤滑剤

注2）.キー溝幅公差

Ct7 ・　Ct10

◎ 軸全長　＊□中にご記入ください

特殊軸端形状選択　＊□にチェックください（選択がない場合は標準形状となります）

支持側 固定側

軸径
15

リード
05

全長　　　　　　　  mm

① 両軸端加工なし

② 支持側加工なし

③ 止め輪溝なし

④ カラーあり

⑤～⑧を選択した場合は下表に寸法をご記入ください　　　単位：ｍｍ

※上記仕様以外の形状寸法については弊社にご相談ください。

⑤ キー溝加工Ⅰ ⑧ 平面加工Ⅱ

⑥ キー溝加工Ⅱ

⑦ 平面加工Ⅰ

E、F、G は寸法をご記入ください Mは寸法をご記入ください

H、I、J、K は寸法をご記入ください

Lは寸法をご記入ください
注記
１）.両軸端にはセンタ穴加工をいたします。　 
２）.⑤,⑥のキー溝幅公差はN９といたします。
　 　N９以外はご指定ください。

E F G H I J K
⑤ ⑥

L
⑦

M 90° or  120°
⑧

1202

1205

1210

1505

1510

1520

2005

2010

2020

D
φ12
φ15
φ20

L1

30

30

40

L2

15

15

20

L3

10

12

15

W1

7.9

9.15

10.15

W2

0.9

1.15

1.15

W3
φ7.6
φ9.6
φ14.3

W4
φ8
φ10
φ15

K1
φ10
φ12
φ15

K2
φ8
φ10
φ12

P

10

10

15

Q

7

7

10

R

10

12

17

S

8

11

10

T

M10×1.0

M12×1.0

M15×1.0

90°120°

D
φ12
φ15
φ20

A
8
10
15

B
10
12
15

Z-RBS-4

お客さまの作図時間を短縮するため「DRAWING SHEET」を採用しました。
シートに必要事項を記入するだけで、図面なしでも発注が可能です。

DRWING SHEET reduces customer’s drawing time.
Just put dimensions in the sheet and send us.
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４－Ｘ　キリ
Ｙ　深ザグリ　深サＺ
４－Ｘ　dri l l  hole
Ｙ　Ｃ. boring depthZ
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φ
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取付例２
(Assembly example 2)

取付例１
(Assembly example 1)

RPU-08FA
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Ｙ　深ザグリ　深サＺ
４－Ｘ　dri l l  hole
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RPU-10FA
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Ａ Ｂ
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４－Ｘ　キリ
Ｙ　深ザグリ　深サＺ
４－Ｘ　dri l l  hole
Ｙ　Ｃ.boring depthZ
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ｇ
６

Ｍ

Ｊ

Ｌ
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４

（Ｑ）

（Ｋ）
５

RPU-20F

RPU-08FA～15FA
六角穴付き皿ボルト
RPU-20F
六角穴付きボルト

RPU-08FAはなし

Except RPU-08FA

RPU-20F
Spacer 1pc

RPU-08FA
RPU-10FA
RPU-12FA
RPU-15FA
RPU-20F

SPU-08F
SPU-10FA
SPU-12FA
SPU-15FA
SPU-20F

8
10
12
15
20

23
27
27
32
52

14
17
17
17
30

9
10
10
15
22

28
34
36
40
57

13
17
19
22
30

35
42
44
52
68

43
52
54
63
85

4
6.5
7.5
10
10

10
12
12
11
20

4
5
5
6
10

23
28.5
29.5
36
52

5.5
7.5
8.5
12
14

－
0.5
0.5
4
1
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4
4
7
8

5
6
6
8
14

23.5
28.5
29.5
36
52

35
42
44
50
70

3.4
4.5
4.5
5.5
6.6

6.5
8
8
9.5
11

4
4
4
6
10

708ADFP5
7000ADFP5
7001ADFP5
7002ADFP5
7204ADFC8P5

M8×0.75
M10×0.75
M12×1.0
M15×1.0
M20×1.0

RPU-08FA～15FA
Hexagon socket head
cap machine screw
RPU-20F
Hexagon socket
head cap screw

Except SPU-08F

SPU-08F・20F
Spacer 1pc

SPU-08F
Machine screw
SPU-10FA～15FA
Hexagon socket head
cap machine screw
SPU-20F
Hexagon socket
head cap screw

RPU-20F
スペーサ1個
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皿小ねじ
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六角穴付き皿ボルト
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スペーサ1個
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M20×1.0
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